

**Mat Suit No. 222/2021 (R-222/2021)**  
**CNR No. WBSP150008282021**  
**J.O. Code-WB00664**

**Order No. 8 Dated: 02.06.2023**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the petitioner. Due to the resolution taken by local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

Fix 04.102023 for taking fresh steps by the petitioner.

Sd/  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas