

Mat-222/2021
(J.O.Code-WB00926) In-Charge.

Order No. 15
Dated: 31.07.2025.

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by petitioner as last chance.
Petitioner is absent by filing petition prays for time.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-I, Diamond Harbour in charge.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 24.11.2025 for taking fresh steps by petitioner as last chance..

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas. I/c.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas. I/c.